18] 4

High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch
Industrial Sewing Machine

SE—REAET v

DDL-5550

PARTS LIST

BE555020PJA
No.0287-03




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIE PARTS LIST
sy R DR

Telatstall nq numbers {Hef. No.} shown by the index.

i t?)c ?‘:; ire
) Lo oL F oo AL T, FOEHs e h AT

T

2. Fxpiana tion of codes
L EHEN

1} Ccdes an the

Thete oolumn

o ;
) A.'!QJ’ELE.
P RITERN

vious parts {Dbsoleted part) and new parts [Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other?

with éu— o?\bo!ctad part number s seiect the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
E - S A O ER T AR LT ZOEF 3 0

Amt,
i . Reg.
: # .
L%? W B0 o messienar  iodomE3oooume -
p1-1 81401 000004 1
i’ £ DR ]
[ -
j— I S i COVED 1
L—«@ in case w e paTTaTR interchangeaile with sach other
as Sty ;
!n 'mis R s i ren (,éa;panase) commn of the previous parts, so olease order by the new part aumber.
i s T ENEFF ST, LR ETL EXT AL
&) C0/B3
i fc10/83) TOB6E0I00 1
= 4
Wrong
BiEN é:%’%
Please order by ¥
JA L “-k‘illsl'l GraalEE P
B MBS wanged from Cotober, 1983
\awn in the CAmy Fea’ commn
LT A
Fregy,” colurnn
T
Candd 73 in Jepanese, in the "Dasorption’ column.
L 3. EEA MDE T Cau” IR TS L EERLTHNIT.

L,Mow&w&w*%ﬁM;MQWQWbw¢mﬁwvwﬁmmw¢mqw¢WOM¢MbWﬂWQM¢W¢MQMQM+WQWLwew*Mawaw»mawnmnmvwgh“uom.HeHawymaﬁa%q%@%uh«h&h&y

When Ordering
bry przler 10 engure
{ex. B1108.012
MUMBER hecause ¥

BB LETON

N OYET AV

The Spars Parts:
it v dedivir the correet ;_m!“» 10 yau plaase rlear%y state whan ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
: i given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

T, SAGEE (M E. B110O-012-A00) T IENTF & L,
T Bl A . NoOQ10-01) Hid, MW ER L TEREEE T
4, H. o HEesrm N T ToTITHETEG

mh¢%*wh%¢w.$%qa‘wtt»vc‘wu{-4-°—‘»‘-waﬂa'uu,{.fw.-',6“\,\'-=u.‘<w"-\.b"»‘\14,'mm-m%’»m.\\‘-u{z“-‘o‘\-‘n‘f“-w&‘v-#“«0’—3‘*‘50“"%5“‘!0‘-!W"‘W"‘\’i"“v"“?@""lﬁ‘ﬂ*“«ﬁ"-)%"-\Q‘Hb‘ﬁb‘-\&‘ﬂo"ﬁb"\*‘mb%y\ﬁﬂ%&@OW@He

Ty e e, By g e By 9 o e o B R S @
8 By BT 6 S 87 D S S e e e




9.

CONTENTS
H &

. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLAREOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......... e e

. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ...t .

g R E R

. NEEDLE BAR & ROOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...t

FTHE- THRIBI R

HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ....oviiiii i e
A BB HR

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. oo e e e ne s
%Y BIAR

. Q1L LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... oo e

Fer B B

o OFL RESERVOIR COMPONERTS oo i ceeae

B R

. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPORERTS ... o o o '

NI b e FERPEAR
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... .. .. PRSI . . . . . . . .

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ... it . YO S . . ‘

e
;ﬁr}'i

16




1. MACHINE FEAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
T A SR EE AR

-
|
|
|
\
\
|
|

-

lag—"
R



REF.RO.

NOTE

.25-6080410-5P

PART NO.

110-00254
110-00304

110-00858
TA-0850604-R0
TA-1250705-R0
S5-4120915-8P
116-00510

. 110-00619

TA-2000502-R0
TA-2101002~R0
B1113-155-0A0
B1113-155-000
B3148-123-000
B3149-123-A00
SH-03380552-5L
110-18702

116-00700

SS-4120615-8P
S5-4120615-8F

21018504

- S5-8150710-8F

110-01500

110-18859

116-13900

B3120-125-000
B3129-G12-A00
£3132-552-000
B3126-014-000
B3115-552-000
B3128-012-000
B3111-552-BO0
SS5-8090670-SF

(3118-552-E00
B1109-012-A00
SS-2116920-TP
110-18603

S3-6110610-TP

TA-1250406-RC

55-4120915-8P
110-01658
B1110-612-000
110-01609
SS-6060210~SP

110-01104

DESCRIPTION

FACE PLATE ASH.
FACE PLATE GASKET
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4
ARM O1L SHIELD ASH.
RUBBER PLUG

RUBBER PLUG

SCREV 12/64-28 L=9
SIDE PLATE

. GASKET

RUBBER PLUG

RUBBER PLUG

NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM.
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN
TENSTON DISC

CTENSION SPRING .
HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5

THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CGVER
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6

. ARM THREAD GUIDE A

SCREW

THREAD TENSION ASM.
TENSION HUT

TENSION DISC STOPPER
TENSION SPRING

TEKSICN DISC HOLDER

TENSION DISC

TENSICN POST

TAKE-UP SPRING
TENSICGN POST SOCKET
SCREW  9/64-40 L= 5.5

SCREV 15/64-28 L=7_ . . . .

THREAD RELEASE PIN
THROAT PLATE (A)

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5
ARM THREAD GUIDE B
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
RUBBER PLUG .~
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9
BED SLIDE ASH.
SLIDE PLATE

BRED SLIDE SPRING
SCRE¥  3/32-56 L= 1.9
BED SCREW STUD

AR B3
AUARATYRY

C kIR 1/8-44 L=4

AUTTARTGNTY 3
L4 M,

i & 4

AT RYT 3/16-28 L=9
TR 4%

T4 RO YRy
PAby

MR

ARPUTART - B3
AP YFART -
AFFu4 §9

CARPUI4 BT ATR

2 uxy” D=3.8 H=b.5
AL BY
FUETYhAT -
Ryt 3/16-28 1L=6
FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6

CP-AAMPYIA A

P P C N
L

Fob ARFUIA A RFAFYT
AhF39Y 73

SIS ELME MY

AbFI-3FF HATVRTA
ARFA-IAT T A

L ARFA-2 3945Y

St et et [ e e et pmad et e NG peed et e el Cpet et OO st

~—
[

e,
[
——

Ll

{1)

-
[
el

115-945
PISERVIE N
AFFYAT R
{h$3-9 £7-4"4

MY 9/64-40 1L.=5.5
MYT 15/64-28 L=7

[V,
LUES 31

Ty 11/64-40 L=8.5

F-hArPUF4 B
b33¥T 11/64-40 L=6

FATFYT 3/16-28 L=9
287042 (43)

AT 4%

AATHAL AT R

b9y 3/32-56 L=1.9
CATIRVEI

o
i
st

(1)
{1)
(1)
(1)

W D e e bt G0 [IND e peed B pmd et et

Mo et e

b
|
|
|




. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

ol - KT B AR




REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION ooy A A AMT.
SS-8151150-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 EXFEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FukT LIy !
€Q-3500000-¥0  CGIL FELT VY] Q.1
110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. UMLS VI 1
110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YUty 7y (1)

#01 B1905-541-B00  MNEEDLE BEARING, B FULTY D-RTRATTNVST (2)
110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MET9YF 05 (1}
B1408-552-00¢  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LUF SV v (1)
B1903-552-000  END SCREV LEFT LRTYRYT (1
$5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MARYT 9/32-28 L=18 1
110-02706 COUNTERVEIGHT YU7ALTET B 1
110-02201 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT aTIT LA
S5-8150912-TH  SCREW ARYT
110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE TFITIFHARR
110-03059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM, Tavyuhh 2%

$S-6661110-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L33y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
110-98000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM LRI A {1)
110-08109 THRUST COLLAR FRUAVIVRL ATALYY (1}
SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3Ry 9/64-40 6=6 (2}
110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 79279 InAaN B

110-02508 _D1L SEAL A2k AAKT-A

RC-1850001~-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CH™4ra7 18.5

CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 232b9% D=14.72 ¥=12 743
SS-8660610~TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6
SS5-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=0 FAzYT 1/4-40 L=6

RO-0442401-00
35-7681650-1TF

RUBBER RING

SCREW 9/32-28 L=16

gy
INERYT 9/32-28 L=16

B1212-552-A00
110-02607
S5-8151550-8P
110-02003
116-02904

Note (iEaT) #01

k0-0291801-00

Selecting part

COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE
HAND WHEEL

SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=15

MAIN SHAFT

ROLLER FELT

..B1213-552-0A0-A OTL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM.

RUBBER RING

UPATEY haT 4R

NAT 3R

42y 15/64-28 L=15
FIYTh

AT adag $I39eYIIAE
gyl a3-33-vYES Y b3

0y

IR ER

o o—
[ < R N B e el > M el 2 = e e
i “rau




3. HEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

BHHE - T HRBE R




REF. RO,

NOTE

. 55-8660810-TP

.85-68111010=-8P

PART HO.
B1405-012-000

B1402-552-000-4
- 110-05006

B1411-552-040
SS-6090670-TP
B1414-555-000
110-18801
B1403-155-000
$5-7080510-Tp
110-05303
MDB-100B1400
B1306-155-0C0
B1306-155-0B0
B1305-012-0A0

B1306-155-04A0
SS-8660810-TP
B1307-155-080
B1307-155-0A0
55-8660810-TP

B1308-155-0A0

53-8660810-7TP
110-04009
SS-4120915-8p
110-04108
116-04207
110-15203
S5-4120915-5P
CS5-0791014-51
S55-6110420-TP
110-15005
110-15609

55-8150432-TH
110-15104

CS-079073A-SH
S5-8110410-TP
B1808-552-0A0
B1810-552-000
B183G-127-0A0
B9117-012-000
B1837-012~040

DESCRIPTION

CAP
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER

NEEDLE BAR .
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM.

SCREW  9/64-40 1.=6

SLIDE BLOCK

NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER
SCREV 1/8-44 1,=4.5

NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

NEEDLE DBX1 w14

GEAR & PINION ASM.

GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER
GEAR ASH.

_SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 =

PINIDN ASM.

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8
UEAR & PINIGN ASM.,
GEAR ASM. LARGE
SCREV  1/4-40 L=3
PINION ASM.

SCREW
UPRIGHT SEAFT
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9
BUSHING, UPPER

LOWER

UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHIKG, LOWER

BUSHING, REAR
SCREW 12/64-28 1=9

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥=10

SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8
HOOK  DRIVING SHAFRT
POSITIONING FINGER

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5

SCREV

BUSHING ASM., FRONT
THRUST COLLAR

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5
OIL SEAL SCREW ASM,

OIL WICK

HOOK ASH.
BOBBIN
BOBEIN CASE ASH.

$¥97°
AR~ 973N
L.

AERT-2%% B3
L33y §/64-40 6=6
NERS-27% Pud4am
N4 RP A

NIF™ - 952494

METIL MY

N DBX1 #14
ENITAR YTI-FT OH3
U5 L A T R
GTHRINIT AR T4 B3

LEARYT 1/4-40 £=8

L3NEIEDT 1/8-44 L=4.5

et [kt i

~—
(S

!.._.;,_-,_x,_a

|

GTHENET AT YI- H3
eyt 1/4-40 L=8
VEBEART R B3
YIHFART AR AT 93
ba3y™ 1/4-40 1.=8
HENITAT B9- B3

e tag T

LIELTIIIUARN

MAyT 1/4-40 L=8
EX P

FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9
RFITHILAIN
ESAVPESCF

FTATRYT 3/16-28 L=
A3AM97 D=7.94 W=10
B5329° 11/64-40 L=4
VRIS

THHTRARY

k333" 11/64-40 L=9.5

o~

FARST

IRYTHRIANN
ARG 93
FARY®
VRVTH QIPAFYT B3

7 73
Rty
A ETuk-2 73

11/64-40 L=3.5

VRV ORI OBAFYT ATy

Il s A T g M N, J S S U

AL




oz EUBIR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS




-8

REF.HO. HOTE FART H. DESCRIPTION Eoow 4 4 ANT,
1 BiG20~552~000~-4 HAND LIFTER FELPH LA~ 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREY FEIFFTLAT - pAZYS H
.3 R-0371801-00  _RUBBER RING gyvy” 1
4 110-08758 HAND LIFTER CAM ASK. FHLPA L B3 1
5 110-06359 HAND LIFTER LINK EEPFTULE 93 1
6 RE-0500000-K0 SHAP RING 5 E#T2r47 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT EEFETYLEYTY 2
§ 110-06608 GASKET UNLDRE TS L) gt
9 RE-050G000-K0  SHAP KIRG 5 . LERTRYAT S S
10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EXFRT 4R i
11 110-07304 LIFTING LEVER RIRG EEPATA R R s 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREY EYTRET SRR 1
13 SD-0720332-3PF HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.3 U uRYT D=7, 24 H=3.3 1
14 H10-07G02 LIFTING LEVEER LINK A S I VA 1
A5 (110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL ~  W¥°¥h Luiok™s .
16 110-06605 LIFTING LEVERE CONMECTING RGD o I T e i
17 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RIRG 5 Eharita b 2
18 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETUKN SPRIAG ARIEAALR FRTURT R i
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING LFARAET YR R 1
20 RE-0400000-KC SNAP RING 4 EhTardg 4 1
2l _119-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUFPORTING PIN  41agisd™de"y 1
110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE AhAAAR 1
110-18108 TENSTON RELEASE SHAFT LRI i
B1509-555-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THIFIGEYFY”T 1
25 B1511-555-000  HYT 1/2-28 FHIFI-EYRYT Pyh 1
26 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR L FULART i
27 BI505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING  aszsaewws 1
28 110-06004 REEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET FELRT T i
29 B1501-127~000  PRESSER BAR ER R 1
30 119-061903 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE FHLRHZTF A3F034 1
31 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=8 MRV 1/4-40 L=8 1
32 S5~7080910-5P SCREW 9/84-40 L= 8.5 IREFEYT Q/B4-40 1L=8. 5 Z
33 _B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER — A$I& - J%4%4 r
34 SS-7081110-5P SCREW 9/64-40 [=19.5 WARIEYT 978440 L=10.5 1
35 B1524-012-080 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. Yragdty 53 1
36 #01 B1524-012-0AC  PRESSER EOOT ASH. AR ES A i
37 110-18007 WASHER PLATE ARTAAE" DA H
Note GEED) #01... .. For Domestic use. ol




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
£ 0 B4R




G,

REF.ND. NOTH PART HO. DCESCRIPTION S AMT.
1 110-09503 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD FFaaeynyr” 1
pA 11009602 FEED REGULATOR PIN ToFaREyT 4 Loy i
3 55-6090670-TP  SCREV  8/64-40 L=6 339" 9/84-40 66 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR EVDEEVE &N 1
H 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING THY #30ey3T 4 Al 1
§ S5-T120776-5H  SCREW IRETRYT 1
7 110-08904 FEED RECULATOR SCREY THYFATEYRST 1
g 81148-505-000  SPRING Ty Fa-vY £TURT R 1

-9 110-52701 PIN AT gAvey kv

10 110-10006 FEED DIAL TR 94 1
11 S5-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 B32¥" 3/16-28 L=9 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD FERRE Vi) 1
13 110-092086 WALKING FOOT PIN C A4ty C 1
14 SS-6090620-8P  SCREVW  G/64-40 L=6 B2y 0/684-40 L=g 1

A5 . 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD . Joq9%T A7yayh’ 1

18 RG-0922702-00  RUBBER RING gyus™ 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING THYLAT-N" % i
18 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 EX"2bAT & 1
19 110-16154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH, FHUILAT =937 83 H
29 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW APULAT =07 pAay” 1
~2i . RE-0500000-KO  SNAP RING 5 — EATARAD S 1
22 110-094¢4 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FATEYILYE AT % 1
23 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAGLIIINLFUYT B 1
24 110-G9008 WALKING FOOT PIN A 24T TR Y A 2
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Ly B 2
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A by A 2
w4 110-08455 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING. LINK | ATIRINRILY D% 1
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAPRIIDEIFLITY A 1
29 SS-8150710-8P  SCREW  15/64-28 L=7 MARD™ 15/64-28 L=T 2
30 35-6090620-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k33" §/64-40 L=6 2
31 110-11103 FEED BAK SHAFT )24y 1
32 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CHT5b AT 1
33 B1613-012-A00  FEED DOG A THUAT 4 1
34 S5-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 FATHIT 1/8-44 L=§ 2
35 110-11251 FEED BAR ASM. TR h3 1
36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE EEVAP UMY NN L) 1
37 55-7110510-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEIALT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
38 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK LRIV 1
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ALY SH ]
40 110-09107 WALKING FGOT PIN B 24Ny B 1
4] S5-6090620-5SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3R0T §/64~40 L=6 1
42 NS-6680410-5F  NUT 9/32-28 Ry IYE 9/32-28 1
43 116-08358 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. AANARI0FT By 1
44 S8-7121410-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 /TR 2/16-28 (=14 (1)
45 110-141586 EEAR CRANK ASM, YUARFTERYRTT H3 1
48 S3-6121210-8F  SCREV  3/16-28 L=12 b5y" 3/16~28 L=8 (1)
47 S0-~1000801-SH  HINGE SCREW EAVE A 1
48 110-14208 FEED DRIVING SHAFT PAELV AN VA 1
49 C5-1471214-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 A2abak D=14.72 ¥=12 1
50 S3-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L.=6 MARDT 1/4~40 L=0 (2)
51 11010997 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING VR PAVEYY 1
52 35-8150432-TH  SEREW MARYT 1
53 SS-7110740~TP  SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 AEFEYT 11/64-40 1=7 1
H4 RC~138100}"KP RETAINING RING Ch™ak4y 1
55 13106-11053" FEZD ROCKER ASH. TPURT 4977 B3 1
58 S5-7121410-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=i4 W/EFFYT 2/16-28 |=14 (1)
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. FRONT YTAGET AR IR U3 1
38 SS-T111120-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 TREFFT 11/784-40 L=10.5 (1)
bg 55-4120815-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 =9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
60 110-109¢7 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING AR YTy AaR 1
&1 C5-147121A-80  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A3Ab0% D=14.72 W=12 42 !
62 35-8G80610-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 FARDT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
623 RO-0781901-00  RUBBER RING Quui™ ]
64 116-10501 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AUYAT -3 Y 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL TPIAT =T AR 1
56 S5-3580810-TF  SCREW  1/4-40 L=8 MAFIT 1/74-40 L=8 1
67 55-8601040-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 FARYT 1/4-40 L=10 i
63 110-10600 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A LenT - 1




. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

B AR

) 3
/ A N
N A

v
—— N SN
% | Ay

- R P e m——
Iy 3 el [

11 -



REF.NQ. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTLION S AT
1 83530-555-000  OIL STGHT WINDOW AT 1
2 RO-1952401-0C  RUBBER RING UADN 1
3 110-21201 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 8797 h% 293 A° 47 1
4 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) 2747048 (91) 1

5 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $A"3Y° 3/16-28 L=6 i
5 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT39" 3/16-28 L6 1
7 B3529-226-000  OIL FELT PRESSER PNz JIAMSL 1
8 110-21151 0IL RETURN TUBE ASM. P 2oR° 47° H3 1
9 110-21805 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER PUYan A°47° A4t (1)

10 CG-2520000-00  OFL WICK 1Y 0.3
11 116-21300 01L TUBE §TE2920° 47° 1
12 110-21708 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) A48T (S4) 1
13 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA"2Y° 15/64-28 L=0 1
14 B2616-372-000  SPRING N i
15 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRYTHRIAAA AA-FA-EHEST ]
16 110-20054 LUBRICATING OTL PUMP ASK. TV A B3 1
17 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1707724 IR 4% (1)
18 S1.-4030851-SF SCREW NSNS (3)
19 110-20005 OIL PUMP +757° 24 (1)
20 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER A (1)
21 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW L FATPIE SN (3)
: 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 1o 09° 2474 {1
110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER e (1)

110-20401 PLUNGER PRV )

110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING VAR DR S (1)

110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW VARV ST (1)

110-20906 HODK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YaYhFagT RO 47 ()

28 SS-6111010-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £939 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
29 110-21003  OH, PUMP SUPPORT £ V7 84y 19 1
30 SS-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L= FAHYS 15/64-28 L=0 1
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT FI92N° 477 9307 i

-12 -




7. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

B R

— 13 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN T S AMT
110-23058 DIL RESERVOIR ASM, PITEETEY i
110-23009 OIL RESERVIIR 77587 {1
110-23108 GASKET FITHRTA AT YRy {1
110-23207 RUBRER CUSHION AL L 30 N (4)
SS-6700710-SH  SCREW S ET (1
RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING o oYy {1
110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL ERTTEY A4TURT (1)
110-24106 SPRING EESTES B4FURTR (1)
RE-1000000-K0  SNAP RING 10.0 E3™ 449 (1)
110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET LR PFRTY AR YTC {1
SS-0182010-SN  SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 ayEmETAF §/32-20 1L=20 (2}

NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 YAy IYE 15/64-28 (2
$S-8153010-SR SCREW  15/64-28 L=30 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=30 (2
$S-9151610-Sk SCREY 15/64-28 L=16 ayARE L 15/64-28 (1
110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD B PFALYTY (1)
110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASHM. AT 1
R3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFPFAR AR - (1)
B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LETPF RFYCY (1)
110-24403 RUBBER AR (1)
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE TR 4% (1)
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER EETFFALRITL {1)
SS-9151540-SR SCREW  15/64-28 L=15 aypET AL 15/64-28 L=15 {1
110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD LSRR R AT 1

~ 14 —




&, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPORENTS
BN s WA % g

REF.NO. HOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION = S { AMT.
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ATAMERT - B3 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATAMIAT - B3 (1)
3 110-233086 BELT COVER A ATREEAT- A (1)
4 SS=7701010-3F  SCREW 5/186-24 L=10 WAE7RYT 5/16-24 L=10 (2) .
5 110-23400 BELT COVEER B ATRRIAT- B (1)
6 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPURT ATREIAT - DF39 (1)
7 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 eIV 3/16-28 L=6 (n
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATKRIRT - B (2}
9 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASHM. RENE VES S E (1

10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. APRF APFI-THT-274 23 (1)
11 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1}
12 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC AbFI-289 (2)
13 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B 1hF3-9 AT B (1)
14 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {bF3-3 IV {1)
15 SS-7110350-85P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 IEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
16 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4R - 274 THI4R {1
17 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE AT 274 (1)
18 B3209-555-000 PORSITIONING FINGER RETY I (1)
19 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2°v%y" D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
20 S§5~7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IREFFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
21 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74747 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
22 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 wRETFST D=4.8 L=25 (2)

—- 15 -




§. THREAD STAND COMPUNENTS
e 37 3 i PR

-

4 !

o 5

// //['Jf?\&b\‘\\\&% o —6 ‘[

/ 3 g

"y - = 3 |

\ﬂ ,,,,,, A ey \

| |

| ] |

R |

\ - }

10 ~ |

|

| L B _

| i

| |

|

| |

L L . o i
REF.ND. HNOTE PART KNDO. DESCRIPTION 2 Y X £ AMT.
1 #01 111-81G54 THREAD STAND ASM. AFRF 4y F A 1
2 #02 111-81G62 THREAD STAND ASM. AM2F ydF R 1
_3 B3307-012-000 THREAD GUIDE AF32F APFudg {2)
4 B3310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW AMRT ARPUFE VAT {1)
5 ¥S-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 5.4X11.8X1.5 NFETET R 64%11.9X1.5 (1
6 B3309-012-000 POSITIDN CUP AR2F ARPUFA TTYRTA (1
7 B3308-012-00C EOD WASHER TFRF PP (1)
& B3306-012-000 SPOCL ROD Ar2F ATHY ()
9 HM-6061061-8E NUT M6 BYE73YE M6 10X11.5X10 (1)
10 B3302~012-000 SPOOL REST ROD AM2T Vb (1)
11 #02  111-81908 SPOOL, RETAINER {h2% 7LRTA {2)
12 B3320-704~L00-A SPOOL PIN ARG LT (2)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOLL REST CUSHION SLEE VL (23
14 111-81153 SPOCL REST ASM. b330k A3 (1)
15 WP-0560360-SE WASHER 5.8X12%0.8 3 EITHTE B.OBX12X0.8 (2)
16 WS~0531080-KR SPRING WASHER 5.3X&.3%1 NESTHT R B, 3X8.3X1 (2)
17 NS-B8123881-SE NUT 3/16-28 295w r 3/16-28 £2)
18 SH-9061080-3E SCREV M8 L=10 TYILE R MB L=10 {13
19 NM-6100663-SE NUT M10Q s+ H10 332 (2}
20 SKE-34520006-SE Y0OD SCREW D=4.85 L=20 TAER YT D=4 5 1L=20 3
21 111-81005 THREAD STAND AREFYT4 (1)
22 WS-1002580-KR SPRENG WASHER  10X18¥2.5 ATRETHET R T0X18X2.5 (1)

Note (BEEC) #01... .. For export B ek B
#G2. .. .. For Domestic use, H i

- 16 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fart Mo, Page  Fel. Part Mo, Page  Ref Bart No. Page  Ref Part No Page Ref
HE k=) No. e H No. 3 H No S8 =1 No.
B11G9-012-A00 2 25 ¥OB- 10051400 8 11 $S-8116410-TP & 37 116-08703 10 25
B1110-012-000 2 42 55-8150432-TH @& 34 110-08802 10 28
B1113-15%-040 2. 12 NM-BOB10G1-SE 18 9 §S-8150432-TH 10 52 110-08901 10 23
B1113-155-000 2 13 NH-B100B83-SE 16 19 $5-8150710-5P 2 33 116-08008 0 24
Bl14g-555-000 10 & N§-8123881-SE 186 17 $$-8150710-37 10 29 110-09107 16 40
Bl212-552-400 4 28 NS-B150430-58 14 12 $S-8150012-TH 4 13 110-09206 10 13
B1213-552-040-4 £ 33 HS-6680410-8P 10 42 S$-8151150-8P 4 1 11609305 10 .36
R1305-012-0A0 6 14 SS-8151550-3P 4 30 110-00404 0 22
 BL308-155-080 6 1B RC-1381001-KP 10 32 $S-8153010-8R 14 13 110-09503 w1
B1306-155-0B0 g8 13 kC-1381001-kP 10 54 $S-8580810-TP a2 110-09802 10 2
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 $$-8660610-TP . 4 25 110-09701 1 4
B1307-155-040 & 19 RE-04D0000-KC & 20 S5-8660810~TP 10 50 110-09800 5
B1307-155-0B0 & 18 RE-0500000-KD & 8 $S-8660610-TP 10 B2 110-09909 w07
B1308~155-0A0 & 21 RE-GH00000-K0 & g 55-8680810-TP 6 15 110-10008 010
B1402-552-000-4 6 2 RE~QBOOOOC-KO 8 17 $5-8BB0BI0-TP B 17 110-10154 019
B1403-155-000 6 & RE-05D0000-KC 10 18 S5-8860810-TF 6 20 110-10303 0 17
B14056-012-000 & 1 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 S5-8680810-TP 6. 22 110-10402 1620
B1408-562-000 4 & RE-1000000-K0 14 g S5-8880810-TP 8 31 110~10501 10 84
B1411-552-0A0 & 4 RO-0291801-00 4 34 $S5-8660810-TF 10 68 110-10800 10 88,
B1414-555-000 i & RO-0371801-00 8 3 $$-8861040-TF 10 87 110-19709 ¢ 85
B1501-127-000 8 29 RO-0442401-00 4 26 S5-8681850-TP 4 10 110-10808 0 39
B1502~541-000 & a3 K0-0781901-00 10 83 5$-9151540-3k 14 . 22 110-10907 19 51
B15058-227-000-0 8 27 RO-0922702-00 10 1B $5-9151810-3k 14 14 110-109¢7 19 60
B1509-555-000 8 24 RU-0082401-00 14 6 §5-0182010-5N 14 11 11¢-11053 10 55
B1510-227-000 8 28 K0-1852401-00 12 % 110-11103 10 31
B1511-555-000 8 25 TA-0850804-R0 2 5 110-11251 10 35
B1520-552-000-4 & = 1 S0-0380552-SL 2 18 TA-1260406-80 2 39 110-11301 10 38
B1521-555-000 & 2 SB-0490281-8P 15 19 Ta-1260705-R0 2 8 110-14008 1 15
B1524-012-0B0 & 35 $p-0720332-SP 8§ 13 TA~2000502-R0 2 10 110-14156 10 45
B1524~012-0A0 8 38 SD-1000801-8H 10 47 TA-2101002-R0 11 110-14208 10 48
B1613-012-400 10 33 SE-4301041-5% 12 21 110-14354 10 57
B1808-552-0A0 & 38 SK-3452000-SE 16 20 WP-0501016-80 15 21 110-15005 B 31
Bi81Q-bE2-000 § 3% SE-3482500-5C 15 22 VP-0580880-SE 16 15 110~15104 8 35
BIB30-127-0A0 & 40 SL-4030851-SF 12 18 WS-0531080-KX 18 18 110-15203 8 27
B1837-012-0A0 § 42 SM-00B1080-SE 16 18 YS-0641560-KR 18 5 110-15609 6 32
B1903-562-000 4 ¢ §8-2110820-TP 2 38 ¥S-1002580-KR 16 22 110-17208 4 2
B1905-541-B0OC 4 B $5-4080620-TP 10 34 110-15008 8 22
B2816-372-000 12 14 S$-4110515-8P 15 11 110-00254 2 1 110-18108 8 23
B3111-552-B00. 2 31 33-4120815-SP 2 19 110-00204 2 2 110-18207 8 18
B3115~552-000 At S5-4120615-5p 220 110-00510 2 8 110-18308 8 21
B3118-562-800 2 34 SS-4120815-SP 12 5 110-0081¢ 2 9 J110-18408 & 19
B3120-125-000 2 25 $8-4120815-SP 12 8 110-00700 z 18 110-18504 2 21
83125-012-00¢ 15 14 5$5-4120815-3P 2 7 110-00858 2 4 110-18603 z 37
B3126-012-000 2 28 $5-4120915-3P z2 40 110-01104 2 4§ 110-18702 z 17
JB3126-012-000 15 12 S5-4120915-3F 6 24 110-01500 z 22 110-18801 6 7
B3128-012-000 2 30 $5-4120915-SP 6 28 116-01609 2 43 110-18600 2 24
B3120-012-400 2 26 $8-4120615-5P 10 5§ 110-01658 2. 41 110-18659 223
B3129-012-B00 15 12 58-4150815-5F 12 13 110-02603 4 3 110-19607 8 37
B3132-552-000 2 27 585-4150915-5p 12 30 110-02201 412 110-20605 1219
B3148-123-060 2 14 $5-6060210-SP 2 44 11602300 4 14 110-20054 1218
B3140-123-400 2 1% S5-6080410-5P 2 3 110-02508 . 4. 21 110-20203 1z 22
B3209-555-000 15 18 $5-6000620-5F 10 14 116-02607 429 110~20302 1217
B3211-555-60¢ 15 17 SS-6000B20-SP 10 30 110-02706 4 1 110-20401 12 24
B3212-555-000 15 16 $$-B090620-5F 10 41 110-02805 420 110-20500 12 26
B3302-012-00¢ 16 10 SS-5090670-TF 4 19 110-02904 4 32 110-20609 12 25
B3306-012-00¢ 16 8 $5-B0Q0870-TF B 5 110-04009 g 23 11020708 1220
B3307-012-000 36 3 55-8090670-TF 10 3 119-04168 6 .25 110-20807 12 23
B330§-612-006 16 7 85-3110420-TF 8 30 110-04207 & 2 110-20906 22
B3309-012-000 16 B $5-8110830-TP 2 38 110-05006 B8 3 110-21003 1229
Bi31¢-¢rz-0¢0 16 4 55-8111010-8P 8 33 110-05204 4 7 110-21151 12 8
B33ll-012-000 16 13 55-8111010-8F 12 28 110~05303 6 10 110-21201 12 3
B3320-704-L00-4 16 12 $5-5120930-TP 10 11 110-06004 8 28 110-21300 12 11
Bldi9-122-0¢0 14 18 $3-8121210-8P 10 46 110-08103 8 30 110-21409 12 31
B3431-552-000-4 14 17 SS-B661110-8F 4 16 116-06202 5 10 116-21607 12 4
B3514-412-000 12 15 35-8700710-34 14 5 110-08350 8 5 110-21706 12 12
B3529-228-000 12 7 $5-7080510-1P B ¢ 116-06509 R 110-21805 12 9
B3530-855-000 12 ) S8-7081310-8P 15 20 110-08608 & 8 110-23009 14 2
B9117-012-0060 6 41 $§-7080910-8P % 32 110-DB756 3 4 110-23058 14 1
SS-7091310-3P 8 34 110-08905 8 18 110-23108 43
CQ-2520000-00 12 10 S8-7110350-8P 15 1% 118-07002 3 14 110-23207 14 4
CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 SS-T110510-8P 10 37 116-07101 g2 12 _110-23306 15 3
C3-0790734-30 6 16 S§~T110740-TP 10 53 116-07200 8 15 110-23355 15 2
£3-079101A-80 8 29 SS~7111120-SP 10 5§ 110-07300 511 110-23363 151
C5-147i21A-84 4 23 SS-T120B40-SP 15 7 110-08000 4 17 110-23405 15 5
C3=1471218-30 10 49 §S=712G770-3H 10 6 110-08059 4 15 116-23504 15 8
{3~147121A-80 10 81 SS-7121410-8P 10 44 116-08109 4 13 110-23803 15 8
‘ §§-1121410-5¢ 10 56 116-08208 w12 110-23702 14 20
P3201-555-0A0 15 9 S5-76816850-TP 4 27 110-08358 16 4% 110-23751 14 16
D3213-556-DA0 15 1D SS-7701010-8P 15 4 110~08455 1w 27 110-23801 14 21
55-83000870-8p 2 32 116-08804 10 26 110-24007 47




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l

Part No. Page  Ref. Part No. Page  Ref. Part No, Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref

sl " MNo. 2% " No. i B No. &8 H No
. 110-24706 14 8
110-24205 14 15
110-24304 14 23
110-24403 14 18
110-24502 4 1
116-38062 4 5
110-3%070 4 4
116-52701 10 9
111-81005 16 2
111-81054 16 1
111-81062 16 2
111-81153 6 14
111-81908 6 1l

- 18 —










il 4

JUKI CORPORATION

HEAD OFFICE

B-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3 KABUKI-CHO
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYG 160, JAPAN
PHONE - 03(3205)1188, 1189, 130

FAX 1 03{320218260, (320519131
TELEX J22867. 232-2301

JUKI iR = 4
T182 B AT T R
TEL 03-3480-1111 (10K

-2 TE BT AL
TEL 03.34B0-111305 A b L)

HELKS, SHERE
To arder or for further
information,

¢ please contact:

| i
% TOA— Y ANIERMAD S TELCEET RSB0 ET, . . ‘
* The description coverad in this parts list is subject to change for impravement of the commodity without notice,

WO L8 N BREORRESETEE  RILAEDTY,
% This parts list is edited and printad in accordance with the product specitications as of Novembar 1092,

Printed 1n Jagan






